In the circumstances set out in the above paragraph, the 
Company must be assured forms of organic and programmatic control 
deemed to be appropriate by the Board of Directors. 

SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES - BONDS - OTHER FINANCIAL 
INSTRUMENTS 

ART. 6 

1.  The share capital is Euro 211,000,000.00 (two hundred and 
eleven million) broken down into 2,110,000 (two million one 
hundred and ten thousand) shares of Euro 100.00 (one hundred) 
each. 

ART. 7. 
1. Only the Lombardy Region may be a shareholder of the Company. 

ART. 8 
1. The shares are registered and indivisible and each share 
gives the right to one vote. 
2. Payments on shares must be made in the timescales and manner